the market that maximises the receipts from the sale of the asset or minimises the payment made to transfer the
liability, after taking into account transaction costs and transport costs). For non-financial assets, the fair value
measurement also takes into account a market participant's ability to use the asset in its highest and best use or
to sell it to another market participant that would use the asset in its highest and best use.

Accounting and Finance Association of Australia and New Zealand
Limited

ABN 67 091 255 908

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2020

1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

16

(n) Prior year restatement

During the year the Company identified that deposits paid for conferences related to future financial years had
not been deferred in the statement of financial position. A deposit was identified as an expense in both the 2018
and 2019 statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income. The correction of this error has been
applied to the prior period affected comparative amounts. The aggregate effect of these corrections on the
financial statements is as follows:

Statement of Financial Position

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

1 January 2019

Other Assets 109,866 14,868 124,734

Total Assets 1,379,835 14,868 1,394,136

Accumulated Surplus 1,053,270 14,868 1,068,138

Total Equity 1,053,270 14,868 1,068,138

31 December 2019

Other Assets 87,612 19,413 107,025

Total Assets 1,406,696 19,413 1,426,109

Accumulated Surplus 1,078,164 19,413 1,097,577

Total Equity 1,078,164 19,413 1,097,577

Accounting and Finance Association of Australia and New Zealand
Limited

ABN 67 091 255 908

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2020

1 Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

17

(n) Prior year restatement (continued)

Statement of Profit or Loss and Other Comprehensive Income

As previously
reported

Adjustment As restated

31 December 2019

Conference expenses (351,327) 4,545 (346,782)

Surplus for the year 24,894 4,545 29,439

Total comprehensive income 24,894 4,545 29,439

Accounting and Finance Association of Australia and New Zealand
Limited

ABN 67 091 255 908

Notes to the Financial Statements

For the Year Ended 31 December 2020

18

2 Revenue and Other Income

2020

$

2019

$

Service revenue

Membership and institutional fees 351,421  346,142

Sponsorship by professional bodies 66,000  91,500

Conference income 41,393  254,532

Doctoral symposium - 15,295

SIG fees 5,337  12,292

Journal revenue 99,565  106,275

Total service revenue 563,716  826,036

Other income

Interest income 11,443  40,957

Cash flow boost 31,759  -

Other income 1,801  13,795